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Game Date Game Time Matchup Team Player Name Current Status Reason

03/14/2024 07:30 (ET) PHX@BOS Phoenix Suns Gordon, Eric Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Contusion

Lee, Damion Out
Injury/Illness - Right Meniscus;
Surgery

Little, Nassir Available
Injury/Illness - Left Knee;
Inflammation

Okogie, Josh Out
Injury/Illness - Lower Abdominal;
Strain

Boston Celtics Brown, Jaylen Available Injury/Illness - Left Hip; Contusion

Davison, JD Out G League - Two-Way

Peterson, Drew Out G League - Two-Way

Porzingis, Kristaps Out
Injury/Illness - Right Hamstring;
Strain

Queta, Neemias Out G League - Two-Way

Walsh, Jordan Out G League - On Assignment

08:00 (ET) LAC@CHI LA Clippers Harden, James Out Injury/Illness - Left Shoulder; Strain

Leonard, Kawhi Available Injury/Illness - Thoracic; Spasms

Westbrook, Russell Out Injury/Illness - Left Hand; Fracture

Chicago Bulls Ball, Lonzo Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Surgery

Craig, Torrey Available Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain
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Drell, Henri Available G League - Two-Way

Funk, Andrew Available G League - Two-Way

LaVine, Zach Out Injury/Illness - Right Midfoot; Surgery

Phillips, Julian Out Injury/Illness - Right Foot; Soreness

Sanogo, Adama Out G League - Two-Way

White, Coby Out Injury/Illness - Right Hip; Soreness

Williams, Patrick Out Injury/Illness - Left Midfoot; Surgery

PHI@MIL Philadelphia 76ers Covington, Robert Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Bone Bruise

Embiid, Joel Out
Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Meniscus
Procedure

Melton, De'Anthony Out
Injury/Illness - Back; Lumbar Spine
Bone Stress

Smith, Terquavion Out G League - Two-Way

Milwaukee Bucks Antetokounmpo, Giannis Available
Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring;
Soreness

Beasley, Malik Out Injury/Illness - Back; Spasms

Beauchamp, MarJon Out Injury/Illness - Back; Spasms

Beverley, Patrick Available Injury/Illness - Right Hip; Soreness

Galloway, Jaylin Available G League - Two-Way

Middleton, Khris Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Rollins, Ryan Available G League - Two-Way
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Washington Jr., TyTy Available G League - Two-Way

WAS@HOU Washington Wizards Bagley III, Marvin Out
Injury/Illness - Back; Lower back
spasm

Holmes, Richaun Out
Injury/Illness - Left Toe; Big toe
sprain

Livers, Isaiah Out
Injury/Illness - Right Hip; Joint
capsule inflammation

Shamet, Landry Out Injury/Illness - Left Calf; Strain

Vukcevic, Tristan Out Not With Team

Houston Rockets Adams, Steven Out
Injury/Illness - Right Knee; PCL
Surgery

Eason, Tari Out Injury/Illness - Left Tibia; Surgery

Hinton, Nate Out G League - Two-Way

Samuels Jr., Jermaine Out G League - Two-Way

Sengun, Alperen Out
Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain;
Right Knee Bone Bruise

Whitmore, Cam Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Sprain

10:00 (ET) DAL@OKC Dallas Mavericks Brown III, Greg Out G League - Two-Way

Doncic, Luka Out
Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring;
Soreness

Fudge, Alex Out G League - Two-Way

Prosper, Olivier-Maxence Out G League - On Assignment
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Williams, Brandon Out Injury/Illness - Left Wrist; Sprain

Oklahoma City Thunder Dieng, Ousmane Out G League - On Assignment

Flagler, Adam Out G League - Two-Way

Johnson, Keyontae Out G League - Two-Way

Sarr, Olivier Out G League - Two-Way

NYK@POR New York Knicks Brown Jr., Charlie Out G League - Two-Way

Randle, Julius Out
Injury/Illness - Right Shoulder;
Dislocated

Robinson, Mitchell Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Surgery

Toppin, Jacob Out G League - Two-Way

Washington Jr., Duane Out G League - Two-Way

Portland Trail Blazers Brogdon, Malcolm Out
Injury/Illness - Right Elbow;
Tendinitis

Grant, Jerami Out
Injury/Illness - Right Hamstring;
Strain

Rupert, Rayan Probable Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Soreness

Sharpe, Shaedon Out
Injury/Illness - Lower Abdominal;
Surgery

Simons, Anfernee Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Tendinitis

Walker, Jabari Out
Injury/Illness - Right Hip;
Inflammation
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Williams III, Robert Out
Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Ligament
Tear

03/15/2024 07:00 (ET) MIA@DET Miami Heat Adebayo, Bam Probable Injury/Illness - Lower Back; Contusion

Cain, Jamal Out G League - Two-Way

Herro, Tyler Out
Injury/Illness - Right Foot; Medial
Tendinitis

Love, Kevin Out Injury/Illness - Right Heel; Bruise

Martin, Caleb Available Injury/Illness - Left Thumb; Sprain

Richardson, Josh Out
Injury/Illness - Right Shoulder;
Surgery

Williams, Alondes Out G League - Two-Way

Detroit Pistons Boeheim, Buddy Out G League - Two-Way

Cunningham, Cade Questionable
Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Injury
Management

Evbuomwan, Tosan Out G League - Two-Way

Grimes, Quentin Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Soreness

Rhoden, Jared Out G League - Two-Way

Thompson, Ausar Out Injury/Illness - Illness; Medical

PHX@CHA Phoenix Suns NOT YET SUBMITTED

Charlotte Hornets Ball, LaMelo Out
Injury/Illness - Right Ankle;
Tendinopathy
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Black, Leaky Out G League - Two-Way

Bolden, Marques Out G League - Two-Way

Curry, Seth Out Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Martin, Cody Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

McGowens, Bryce Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Strain

Williams, Mark Out
Injury/Illness - Low Back; Injury
Recovery

07:30 (ET) ORL@TOR Orlando Magic Harris, Kevon Out G League - Two-Way

Howard, Jett Out G League - On Assignment

Queen, Trevelin Out G League - Two-Way

Toronto Raptors Barnes, Scottie Out
Injury/Illness - Left Hand; Fracture;
Third Metacarpal

Barrett, RJ Out Personal Reasons

Boucher, Chris Out
Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Partial
Tear; MCL

Carton, D.J. Out Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Gueye, Mouhamadou Out G League - Two-Way

Poeltl, Jakob Out
Injury/Illness - Left Hand; Torn
Ligament; Fifth Finger

Temple, Garrett Available -

Trent Jr., Gary Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Groin; Strain
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08:00 (ET) LAC@NOP LA Clippers NOT YET SUBMITTED

New Orleans Pelicans Daniels, Dyson Out
Injury/Illness - Left Knee;
Meniscectomy

Hill, Malcolm Out G League - Two-Way

Liddell, E.J. Out G League - On Assignment

Seabron, Dereon Out G League - Two-Way

Zeller, Cody Available Injury/Illness - Face; Mask

08:30 (ET) DEN@SAS Denver Nuggets Cancar, Vlatko Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Surgery

Key, Braxton Out G League - Two-Way

Pickett, Jalen Out G League - On Assignment

Tyson, Hunter Out G League - On Assignment

San Antonio Spurs Bassey, Charles Out Injury/Illness - Left Acl; Tear

Bouyea, Jamaree Questionable G League - Two-Way

Cissoko, Sidy Questionable G League - On Assignment

Duke Jr., David Questionable G League - Two-Way

Gray, RaiQuan Questionable G League - Two-Way

Osman, Cedi Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

09:30 (ET) ATL@UTA Atlanta Hawks Bey, Saddiq Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Torn ACL

Bufkin, Kobe Out Injury/Illness - Left Big Toe; Sprain

Griffin, AJ Out G League - On Assignment
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Gueye, Mouhamed Out G League - On Assignment

Johnson, Jalen Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Lundy, Seth Out G League - Two-Way

Okongwu, Onyeka Out
Injury/Illness - Left Big Toe;
Sprain/Sesamoiditis

Young, Trae Out
Injury/Illness - Left Fifth Finger; Torn
Ligament

Utah Jazz Bazley, Darius Out G League - On Assignment

Clarkson, Jordan Out Injury/Illness - Right Groin; Strain

Dunn, Kris Out Rest

Hendricks, Taylor Questionable Injury/Illness - Left 1st MTP; Sprain

Lofton Jr., Kenneth Out G League - On Assignment

Markkanen, Lauri Out
Injury/Illness - Right Quadriceps;
Contusion


